See clause 6 for details on when this Policy will end. 

This insurance will start on the Starting Date. 

2. Funeral Benefit – what We cover  

Your Death: Subject to the Waiting Period and the terms and conditions of this Policy, on Your Death, Guardrisk will pay 
the sum of R3 500 (three thousand five hundred rand) to the Beneficiary or to a service provider of the Claimant’s choice 
and at the Claimant’s direction. 

Your Partner’s Death: Subject to the Waiting Period and the terms and conditions of this Policy, on Your Partner’s Death, 
Guardrisk will pay the sum of R1 500  (one thousand five hundred rand) to You or to a service provider of Your choice and 
at Your direction.  

The Funeral Benefit will only be paid out once for a Partner. Once it has been paid out, Partner cover will end.  

The Insurer will pay the benefits within 48 (forty eight) hours [2 (two) Business Days] upon receipt of all the necessary claim